API No. 15- \_189-21176\_-0000

\_STEVENS\_

East

STATE	CORPOR	ATION C	ommiss	ION OF	KAMSAS
011	L & GAS	CONSER	MOLTAV	DIVIS	CM
WELL	COMPLET	TION OR	RECOM	PLETIC	I FORM
	ACO:	-1 WELL	HISTO	RY	
1	ESCRIP	TION OF	WELL !	HISTORY	f

DESCRIPTION OF WELL HISTORY	
Operator: License # 5208	Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name MOBIL GIL CORPORATION	Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address P.O. BOX 5444	(Notes Locate well in section plat below)
City/State/Zip_DENVER, COLORADO 80217	Lease Name_CLAUDE D. DAVISWELL # 2
Purchaser PERMIAN CORPORATION	Field Name_LARRABEE
9810 E. 42ND , STE. 233	A A A Para II AUGARA
TULSA, DK 74145	Producing Formation_CHESTER
Operator Contact Person_B. R. MAYNARD	
Phone(303) 298-2049	Elevations Ground 2938' KB 2954'
Contractor: License #_9137	SECTION PLAT
NameUNIT DRILLING & EXPLORATION CO	
Wellsite Geologist_J. PHILLIPS	<mark>│                                    </mark>
AL (7A7) AAA 7/87	1 1 1
HEUEIVEI	EDANICSION
Designate Type of Completion STATE COMPONENTS OF STATE COMPONENTS	
	\$1!!\frac{1}{2}
XX_OilSWDTemp AbdSET_VATION  SasInjDelayed Compriser VATION  Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)   If OWNO: old well info as follows:	Investor
	INICION F - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Ory Other (Core Water Supply etc.) (Chila, Kai	223
If ONNO: old well info as follows;	│
Operator	
Well Name	
Comp. Date	NATER SUPPLY INFORMATION
UP: ( UTOTODY	Disposition of Produced Water: _XX_ Disposal
WELL HISTORY Drilling Method:	Docket 4CD-82408 Repressuring
_XX_ Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	Questions on this portion of ACO-1 call:
	Nater Resources Board (913) 296-3717
_5-18-885-24-886-20-88	Source of Water:
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	Division of Water Resources Permit#T88-322
_6240' 6216'	XX_ Groundwater690 Ft. North from Southeast Corner
Total Depth PBTD PIT	[well]4800_ Ft. West from Southeast Corner of
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Sec_1Twp_32SRge_35East X_West
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at1725'feet	
Multiple Stage Comenting Collar Used?XX_Yes No	Surface Water Ft. North from Southeast Corner
If yes, show depth setfeet	(Stream, pond etc) Ft. West from Southeast Corner
If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated from SX cmt	SecTwpRgeEastNest
Cement Company Name	Other (explain)
Invoice •	Other (explain) (purchased from city, R.W.D. #)
	<u> </u>
INSTRUCTIONS: This fore shall be completed in triplicate and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of th	e spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107, and
[82-3-106 apply.	-1 don a company of 17 combbo if
Information on side two of this form will be held confidenti submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidential	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
fundamental articles in me in me into or 2-101 int contracting	AND ALL MANUAL AT MANUAL MANUA

All requirements of statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit cp-4 form with all

Signature & R. Maynoud	B. R. MAYNARD
TitleREGULATORY COMPLIANCE MANAGER	Date
Subscribed and sworm to before me this 2 M	day of Sept,
18/18 OTARY	) 25 L qu
Date Code issien Expires	71
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	

plugged wells. Submit cp-111 from with all temporarily abandoned wells.

FLetter CWireli CDrille	OFFICE USE CHALV  of Confidentiality  ne Log Received  ers Timelog Received	Attached
KEC DI	stribution SWD/Rep	NGPA
Kes	Plug	Other
_	<del></del> -	(Specify)
		<del>/ \                                   </del>

Operator Name_MOB	IL OIL CORPORA	TION		Lease NameCL	AUDE D. DAVI	s	Ne	1 0_2
Sec_1 Twp_325	East ec_1Twp_32SRg#_35XX_West				S			
	•••		WELL	LOS				
INSTRUCTIONS: Show giving interval te static level, hyd during test. Attac	sted, time to roststic press	ol open and close ures, bottom hol	d, flowing a e temperatura	end shut-in pr e, fluid reco	essures, wh very, and f	ether shut	-in pressure rea	iched
	sts Taken to Geological !	Gurvey _XX_ Yes _XX_ Yes	No			on Descrip		
PLEASE N		ANALYSIS WIC WHEN AVAIL	ILL	Name CHASE MINFIELD COUNCIL GR ADMIRE MABAUMSEE HEEBNER LANSING KANSAS CIT MARMATON CHEROKEE MORROM CHESTER STE. GENEV ST. LOUIS	<b>y</b> .		Top 2558' 2651' 2894' 3155' 3286' 4092' 4203' 4486' 4903' 5109' 5510' 5740' 6040' 6132'	Bottom
	<del></del> .		CASINS F	RECORD Used		<u> ·                                   </u>		
	Report all st	rings set-conduc			, production	, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (in. O.D.)	Weight Lbs/Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe	
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8*	240	1725'	CL C	615 SX	65:35:6 +3% CA	1.
	ļ			ļ	CLC	150 SX	+2% CACL2	
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	140	6240'	CLH	315 5X	50:50:2	
	<u> </u>				CL H	460 SX	50:50:2 +2% CA	:L <sub>2</sub>
Shots Per Foot   S	PERFORATION pecify Footage	RECORD of Each Interva	l Perforated	1	, Fracture, pount and Kin		n <b>t Squeeze Reco</b> ial Used)	rd   Depth
4 SPF	60366060.			ACIDIZED W/1	800 GALS 7.5	X HCL + IN	<b>НВ.</b>	9039
			· ·	FRAC'D W/135	3 GALS DEISE	L 6EL & 88	,000 20/40 SAND	6060, DV
TUBING RECORD Siz	e 2-7/8° Set	At 6109' Packe	r At NONE	Li	ner Run	Ye	s _XX_ No	
Date of First Pro	duction   Prod	ucing Method	Elevine V	· Pussias	Car Lift	Лthe	r (explain)	
6-20-68			riduing _A			OLINE	(Exptelii)	
Estimated Product Per 24 Hours	ian	il 6a: Bbls _80_	s MCF	Water _3 Bbls		<b>as-</b> 0il Rat _4000 CF		avity
			METHOD OF CO		·	<del></del>	Productio	n Interva
isposition of gas:	Vented _XX_ Sold Used on	l pace		ole _XX_ P (Specify)			<b>~</b> 9029, ~90	60' D.A
				Dually Comple Commingled	ted			<del></del>

•				SIDE					* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
perator NameNO	RTI NTI CNR	PORATION		ı	i	NUDE D. DAVIS	3 ·	Well	<b>a</b> 2
<del></del>			East				ŧ.	RELEA	
ec_1 Twp_32	S Rge_3	5XX_	West	C	CountySTEVENS	i			
•				WELL	L06			MAR 0 6	טללו
Drill Stem To Samples Sent Cores Taken	droststic p ach extra s ests Taken to Seologi	ressures, bo heet if more  cal Survey	ttom hole space is Yes XX_ Yes XX_ Yes	e temperature needed. Att	Name CHASE WINFIELD COUNCIL GRU ADMIRE WABAUNSEE HEEDNER LANSING	Pormati Formati _XX_ Log	low rates	Top 2558' 2651' 2894' 3155' 3286' 4092' 4203'	Bottom
					KANSAS CITY MARMATON CHEROKEE MORROW CHESTER STE. GENEVY ST. LOUIS			4486' 4903' 5109' 5510' 5740' 6060' 6132'	
				CASING R _XX_ New	RECORD Used			8	
	Report a	ll strings se	t-conduct	tor, surface,	, intermediate	, production	, etc.		Ì
Purpose of Stri	ng   Size H   Drill		Casing n. O.D.)	Weight Lbs/Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	I Sacks Used	Type and Per	
Surface	12-1	/4° 8-5	i/8*	24	1725	CL C	615 SX	65:35:6 +3% CAC	-2
<del></del>				 		CF C	150 SX	+2% CACL <sub>2</sub>	
Production 	7-7/	5-1	./2*	14#	6240	CL H	315 SX	50:50:2	
					ļ	CLH	460 SX	30:50:2 +2% CAC	
hots Per Foot		ATION RECORD otage of Each	ı Interva	1 Perforated		, Fracture, ount and Kin		nt Squeeze Recor ial Used)	d   Depth
4 SPF	6034, -406	10,			ACIDIZED W/1	800 GALS 7.5	12 HCL + IN	HB.	6036'-
					FRAC'D W/135	3 GALS DEISE	L GEL & 86	,000 20/40 SAND	6060.DV
JUDING RECORD S	iso 2-7/ns	Set At 6109	Parka	- At Nume	1.	ner Run	YE	25 _XX_ No	1
Date of First P		Producing Me	thod		<u> </u>			er (explain)	
6-20-88		023		<del></del>	Makas		Gas-Oil Rai	hin C	
Estimated Produ Per 24 Hour		0il _20 8bls	Ga		Water _3 Bbls		.4000 CF		vity
isposition of ga	<u> </u>	nted	1 -5-	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION	Perforation		Production _6036'-608	Interva
		ed on Lease			Dually Comple	eted			

MAR 0 6 1990

# FROM CONFIDENTIAL

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

DRILLING COMPLETION SUMMARY

WELL:

CLAUDE D DAVIS 2

API:

1518921176

WELL TYPE:

DEVELOPMENT

COORDINATES:

660' FSL & 1980' FEL

SECTION: COUNTY:

1-32S-35W STEVENS

WELL SPUDDED:

88 MAY 18

REACHED TD:

88 MAY 24 88 MAY 25

RIG RELEASE:

KB ELEVATION:

GROUND ELEVATION: 2938 2954

OBJECTIVE:

CHESTER

PROD. CASING DEPTH:

0

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Affice Confourtion commission

MATCH NUMBER: 881043

FIELD: KS LARRABEE

STATE: KS

SEP 9 1988

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

09/01/88

All requirements of statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the be	• •
Signature 8. P. MAYNARD B. R. MAYNARD Date 9-2-88	K.C.C. OFFICE USE OWLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached C) Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 Mday of Supply 1878 OTAR HE COLOR OF SUPPLY O	C Drillers Timelog Received Distribution  KCC SWD/Rep NGPA NGPA Other (Specify)
Date Commission Expires 1/3/91	
MANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SEP 1	3 19 <b>88</b> Form ACO-1 (5-86)

KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WIGHITA BRANCH

OPERATOR: MOBIL OIL CORPORATION FIELD: KS LARRABEE COUNTY: STEVENS

WELL: CLAUDE D DAVIS 2 SECTION: 1-32S-35W

API NO. 1518921176

MAR 0 6 1990

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

### DATE REMARKS

88 MAY 17 SPUD WELL; DRILLING FROM 70' TO 746' RIG SERVICE DRILLING FROM 746' TO 1675' RIG SERVICE DRILLING FROM 1675' TO 1725' CIRC & COND FOR SHORT TRIP SHORT TRIP TO DC'S CIRC & COND FOR 8-5/8" CSG SURVEY, TOH; LD 8" DC'S RAN 8-5/8" CSG, SET @ 1725' CEMENT 8-5/8" CSG CUT OFF CSG; NU 8-5/8" CSG HEAD, TEST SAME

88 MAY 18 NU BOPS

TEST BLIND RAMS, CHOKE MANIFOLD @ 1500#, OK PU BHC, TIH TST PIPE RAME @ 1500#, OK; HYDRIL @ 1000#, OK DRILL PLUG, INSERT, 5' CMT, TEST CSG TO 1500#, OK DRILL CMT & SHOE 10' FORMATION; TEST FORMATION TO 400# = 13 DRILLING FROM 1735' TO 1865' DRILLING FROM 1865' TO 1953' RIG SERVICE DRILLING FROM 1953' TO 2511' RIG SERVICE DRILLING FROM 2511' TO 2923' TRIP UP INTO SURF CSG, WORK ON STANDBY PUMP (#1 PUMP DOWN DRILLING FROM 2923' TO 2978'

88 MAY 19 RIG SERVICE

DRILLING FROM 2978' TO 3197' PUMP FLAG, TRIP FOR HOLE IN PIPE (11 STANDS DOWN) DRILLING FROM 3197' TO 3225'; LOST 300 BBL FROM 2934' TO

88 MAY 20 DRILLING FROM 3225' TO 3275' DRILLED FROM 4471' TO 4520'

RIG SERVICE SERVICE RIG DRILLING FROM 3275' TO 3726' DRILLED FROM 4520' TO 4812' RIG SERVICE

RIG SERVICE DRILLED FROM 4812' TO 4874' DRILLING FROM 3726' TO 4170'

SURVEY; TRIP FOR BIT #3; SLM; WASH & REAM TO BOTTOM;

DRILLED FROM 4874' TO 4895'

STATE COMPONATION COMMISSION

SEP 9 1388

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

All requirements of statutes, rules and	regulations promulgated to regula	te the oil and gas industry have been fully
complied with and the statements herein	are complete and correct to the b	est of my knowledge.
	// ~(%	· _ ·

Signature 8. R. MAYNARD Title\_REGULATORY COMPLIANCE MANAGER CE CEUT Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2" 1<u>%%;</u> RARTS, Notary Public Date Commission Expires 11/2 00 00 00 m The Control of the Control

C Vireli C Drille	OFFICE USE OWLY of Confidentiality ne Log Received rs Timelog Received stribution	Attached
KCC 1KGS	SMD/Rep Plug	NGPA Other (Specify)

SEP 1.3 1988

OPERATOR: MOBIL OIL CORPORATION FIELD: KS LARRABEE COUNTY: STEVENS

WELL: CLAUDE D DAVIS 2 SECTION: 1-32S-35W

API NO. 1518921176

MAR 0 6 1990

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

DATE REMARKS

88 MAY 20 RIG SERVICE

SERVICE RIG

DRILLING FROM 4170' TO 4471'

DRILLED FROM 4895' TO 5126'

88 MAY 21 DRILLED FROM 5126' TO 5153'

SERVICE RIG

DRILLED FROM 5153' TO 5410'

SERVICE RIG

BRRVLEB RRGM 5410' TO 5680'

DRILLED FROM 5680' TO 5872'

88 MAY 22 DRILLED FROM 5872' TO 5898'

SERVICE RIG

DRILLED FROM 5898' TO 6035'

CIRC SAMPLES

14 STD SHORT TRIP-NO FILL

CIRC MUD FOR CORE

DROP SURVEY

TOH TO RUN ORIENTED CORE

PU CORE BBL & SURFACE ORIENT

TIH W/CORE BBL

WASH THRU BRIDGE AT 5567'

TIH

WASH FROM 5968' TO 6035'; CIRC ON BOTTOM

CORE CHESTER 6035' TO 6065'

88 MAY 23 CORE CHESTER 6065' TO 6076'

CHAIN OUT OF HOLE

LD JARS; MONEL; DC; CORE & CORE BBL; RECOVERED 41' OF CORE

TIH W/BIT #5RR; BREAK CIRC AT 3150'; PU 3 JTS DP

WASH 30' TO BOTTOM

DRILLED FROM 6076' TO 6200'

RIG SERVICE

DRILLED FROM 6200' TO 6240' (TD)

88 MAY 24 10 STD SHORT TRIP; 7' FILL

CIRC AND COND MUD FOR LOGS

DROP SURVEY

SLM OUT OF HOLE-NO CORRECTION

RU SCHLUMBERGER TO LOG

LOG W/SCHLUMBERGER; #1-DIL/SFL/SP; #2-CNL/LDT/GR/ML/CAL/EPT;

RUN #3 DIPMETER

TIH; BREAK CIRC AT 2700' AND 4500'

CIRC AND COND MUD F/CSG; RU LD MACHINE

STATE COMPUTATION COMMISSION

化保贷 9 1788

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Ļ		TI TOW WITH ALL	temporarily	abandoned	Molle
١	11 requirements of statut		<del></del> -		H4115.

ts of statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature\_&

ubscribed and sworn to before as this 2

Title\_REGULATORY COMPLIANCE MANAGER

EE CEUR

LOTARIS

RecCommission Expires

ptary Public.

The state of the s Mit or co Q03 B. R. MAYNARD

Distribution .1\_K65

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

Drillers Timelog Received

✓ Wireline Log Received

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

SWD/Rep

Plug

NGPA Other

(Specify)

MAR 0 6 1990

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

OPERATOR: MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
FIELD: KS LARRABEE COUNTY: STEVENS
WELL: CLAUDE D DAVIS 2 SECTION: 1-32S-35W

API NO. 1518921176

DATE REMARKS

88 MAY 24 LD DP & DC W/BULL ROGER'S LD CREW RU CASERS; RUN 5-1/2" CSG; SET AT 6240'

88 MAY 25 RU WESTERN & CIRC CSG
CEMENT 1ST STAGE CEMENT
DROP BOMB; OPEN DV TOOL; CIRC FOR 2ND STAGE
CEMENT 2ND STAGE CEMENT
ND BOP; SET SLIPS; CUT OFF 5-1/2"
JET & CLEAN PITS; RELEASED RIG

Addit controllation commission

SEP 9 1788

CONSFRVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

All requirements of statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula	
complied with and the statements herein are romplete and correct to the b	est of my knowledge.
Signature 8 1 Magnach QB. R. MAYNARD_	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
itle_REGULATORY COMPLIANCE MANAGERDate_9-2-88	Letter of Confidentiality Attached C. Wireline Log Received
ubscribed and sworn to before as this 2 day of Supply	C Drillers Timelog Received Distribution
ubscribed and sworp to before as this day of 12-pl	KCCSMD/RepNGPA
stary Public Object Done Go	Other
ate County ion Expired	(Specify)
MANDAR OF THE MANDAR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Form ACB-1 (5-86)

WINDITS DI

MAR 0 6 1990

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

OPERATOR: MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

FIELD: KS LARRABEE COUNTY: STEVENS WELL: CLAUDE D DAVIS 2 SECTION: 1-32S-35W

API NO. 1518921176

DATE

. .

88 MAY 17 CASING OD 8-5/8" TOP CSG O SHOE DEPTH 1725 CMT LEAD: CMT W/ 615 SX 'C' 65/35/6 (65% CMT + 3% CACL), 1.99 CMT YIELD, 10.97 WTR, 12# SLURRY WT; TAIL: CMT W/ 150 SX 'C'
CMT + 2% CACL, 1.33 YIELD, 6.32 WTR, 14# SLURRY WT; PREFLUSH W/
CMT 20 BBL WTR; FULL CIRC; PIPE RECIP; CMT RTNS TO SURF, 85 BBLS; CMT FLOATS HELD

CMT

88 MAY 24 CASING OD 5-1/2" TOP\_CSG O SHOE\_DEPTH 6240

CMT CEMENT 1ST STAGE W/315 SX CLASS 'H' 50:50 POZ W/2% GEL; 14.2

CMT PPG; FLOAT HELD

CMT

CMT CMT 2ND STAGE W/SAME SLURRY & 2% CACL; 460 SX TOTAL; CLOSE

CMT DV; HELD OK

CMT

LIVIE CONFORMION COMMISSION 1.44

SEP 9 1988

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

All requirements of statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regu complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	late the oil and gas industry have been fully best of my knowledge.
Signature S. S. Maynado B. R. MAYNARD_	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title_REGULATORY COMPLIANCE MANAGERDate_9-2-88	(C) Wireline Lag Received
war Cran	COrillers Timelog Received
ubscribed and sworn to before me this 2 mday of	DistributionKCCSHD/Rep NGPA
*OA: 61ARW: 2 1/1	KCCSHD/RepNGPA YKGSPlugOther
stary Public Of Co	(Specify)
Exection Expires 1/3/51	
KANSAS GEBLARICAL SURVEY GEP	1 3 1998 Form ACO-1 (5-86)

WICHITA BRANCH

SEP 1 3 1988